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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 1141

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 25 MARCH 2022
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 12-2022)

1141. Ms H S Winkler (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) With reference to his reply to question 468 on 14 March 2022, what is the period for which the 16 SA Police Service vehicles have been non-operational;

(2) what number of (a) residents does the Plessislaer Police Station in iMbali, Msunduzi, service, (b) vehicles and (¢) police officers are meant to be allocated to the Plessislaer Police Station given the number of residents it services;

(3) whether he will furnish Ms H S Winkler with the crime statistics of the Plessislaer Police Station for each month in (a) 2020 and (b) 2021; if not, why not; if so, on what date?

NW1393E

REPLY:

(1) The details, regarding the periods for which the 16 South African Police Service (SAPS) vehicles have been non-operational, are reflected in the table below.

Number | Vehiclies in Garage Reasons Dato IB:O ked Nug:y:r of
1 BSM226B ENGINE REPAIRS 2021-09-04 143
2 BTY3908B SUSPENSION 2021-09-27 128

COOLING SYSTEM,
3 BTF571B SUSPENSION 2021-11-08 86
4 BVR651B SUSPENSION 2021-12-08 76
PANEL BEATING
5 BTJ684B (ACCIDENT) 2021-12-14 72
8 BSM8628 ENGINE REPAIRS 2021-12-14 72
7 B8574428 FUEL SYSTEM 2021-12-14 72
8 BVM274B PANEL BEATING 2021-12-31 58
PANEL BEATING
9 BVX4548 (ACCIDENT) 2022-02-02 36
10 BVF8398 ENGINE REPAIRS 2022-02-09 3
11 BVC398B FAILURE TO START 2022-02-14 28
BRAKES, IGNITION
12 BVC948B REPAIRS 2022-02-16 26
13 BTY255B EXHAUST REPAIRS 2022-02-16 26
14 BSZ440B ELECTRICAL (STARTER) 2022-02-21 23
15 BVX452B BRAKES OVERHAUL 2022-02-25 22
16 BVWO043B CLUTCH, CV JOINTS 2022-03-01 17


(2)(@)

(2)(b)(c)

(3)(a)(b)

The population figure for the Plessislaer police station, according to the 2021 mid-year estimates, is approximately 294 187.

‘ The ideal figure of posts for the Plessislaer police station, is 670. The granted figure, according to the Fixed Establishment (FE), is 260 and the actual figure, is 183.

The crime statistics of the Plessislaer police station, for each month, in 2020 and 2021, are attached.
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36/11411(2022000868)
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468. Ms H 8 Winkler (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(a) Which police stations serve the iMbali area in Msunduzi Municipality, (b) what Is the fatest crime statistics of the specified poiice stations for (1) December 2021 and (i)
January 2022, (c) what number of police {i) officers and (fi) vehicles are allocated to service the specified area and (d) what number of the specified vehicles are (i) working and (i) not in operation?

NWS3A3E
REPLY:
{(a) The iMball area, In Msunduzi Municipality, is served by the Plessisiaer pofice station.

{b)i) The crime statistics of the specified police station, December 2021, is reflected in the table below.
[ " Pessisserpolicestation T
- Conlact crimes L | December 2021
(Muder o S— 2
Altempted murder rij
ol ssudlcheca—— ——————— S | o
Assault with intent to do grievous bodly harm (GBH) 85
" Assauk common e T | "
| Robbery aggrevating and sttempled 7 6t

i - e
[ Totat contact crimes i - 1 30 ]
= sl Contact-reisted crimes - ‘
(Agon | i A
Malicious damage to property 49
 Total contact-related crimes __ 1
L _______Pwperty-reisted crimea e e ia ]
Burglary (excluding residential) end attempted burgtary I 1"
Busglery (Nouses) and stlemprod burglary 8 |
Theft and attempied theft of molor vehicia/cycle e LX)
[ The®t and atiempied theft offrom motor vehicle 3 )
| Thet of afl stock _ o [ %
| Total propertyrelated crimes SR S PR | S


|
|

n ) Plessislaer police station
Other sertous crimes December 2021 |
| Shopiifing S, = SEEER ST
Thett (other) and sttempted theht 4
Fraud _ - . L
Tuﬂoﬂufmoucm 60
Crimes dependent on Police action for dotection ]
| Drug-retated crime 36 '
Driving under the influence 1 4
iBsgal possassion of fireams and ammunition 4 )
| Sexual offences: As a result of Police action ; 0
' Tota) crimes dopandont on Police scion 1 “ )
S ___Subcategoriee of obberyaggravating 000
| Vruck hijacking * (does not include atiempted) : — -0 ]
Robbery cash-in-transit * (does nol include attampted) _ L o
| Bank robberies * (does not include sttempted) 1 o ]
 Total robbery aggravating B D e
_ Trocrmes ]
Car{acking * (does not include attempted) - - 15 ]
| House robbery * and stiempled ciele - LAY
auaimmhhurandam 8
| Total Trio Crimes oo — S 1 4 |
| Breakdown of sexusi oifences ]
Sexual assautt = S 1 2 _
| Contact sexual offences p o= s 4. 0
| Total sexual oftences . w |

°mmmhmmmwp¢m

(b)(il) The Minister of Police has not released the crime statistics for this period.

(c)(i) A total of 248 South African Police Service (SAPS) Act members are allocated to service the specified area.

(c)(ii) A total of 57 vehicles are allocated to service the specified asea.
(d)i) A totel of 41 vehicles are operational.

(d)il) A total of 18 vehicles are not operational.
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